HARVEST BAPTIST ACADEMY

"Equipping students to impact our world intellectually, socially, & spiritually”

TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

2020-2021 School Year

REGISTRATION FEE:

This year’s registration fee schedule is as follows:

o February (current family) $50 per child (discounted)

«  March (open enrollment) $50 per child (discounted)
o April $100 per child ((discounted)
o May (and thereafter) $150 per child (regular fee)

SCHOLARSHIPS: (There is approximately $65,000 available in scholarships.)
The following list of scholarships are available for application to qualifying families:
o Educational Improvement Tax Credit Program (EITC)
o Opportunity Scholarship Tax Credit Program (OSTC)

o Central PA Scholarship Fund (CPSF)
«  Community Foundation Scholarship

More information about each scholarship and application deadlines can be found on the school website.

BOOKS AND FEES LIST:

Books and Fees lists will be posted on Sycamore for each child in June. The school office will let parents know via
email when this has been uploaded to Sycamore. These fees are based on the books/items used in each grade and are
detailed separately per student.

On the Books and Fees list, parents must mark off any books that will not be needed. The completed Book and Fees
list MUST BE signed by every family for every student, and returned to the school office by July 17. If parents wish
to pay Books and Fees in full, it is due one week before school begins.

Anyone who turns in the Book and Fees list after July 17 will automatically be assessed the entire book fee which
cannot be refunded.
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FUNDRAISING FEE:

Fundraising participation at HBA is mandatory for each family. The fundraising fee is $250. This fee is refundable to
a family’s account who chooses to complete the requirements for Serv-A-Thon (the school’s fundraising program).
The fee will be assessed to you based on the payment option you choose. See the attached Serv-A-Thon information
sheet for more details. Families who enroll after the Servathon program has concluded are not eligible for the
refund.

TUITION:

See separate application on harvestbaptistacademy.com.

A child must be 5 years old by September 30 to enroll in the K-5 program at Harvest Baptist Academy. The
Kindergarten program is set up according to the following enrollment options:

(Monday through Friday)

All Day Non-HBC Tithing All Day HBC Tithing
$3,200 annually $2,750 annually

Morning Only Non-HBC Tithing Morning Only HBC Tithing
$2,100 annually $1,750 annually

*Scheduled days for partial week enrollment cannot be changed. If a family desires an alternate partial week
schedule, they may opt for a full week schedule and tailor the schedule as is permissible. However, the full week
tuition will be assessed.

Non-HBC Tithing HBC Tithing

First child: $3,200 annually First child: $2,750 annually
Second child:  $3,000 annually Second child:  $2,550 annually
Third child: $2,800 annually Third child: $2,350 annually
Fourth child:  No additional tuition Fourth child:  No additional tuition

*Graduated discounts apply to K-5 all-day students also, if applicable.
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PAYMENT OPTIONS:

Tuition can be paid in the following ways:

o Full Payment (1) 2.5% discount off tuition amount Due: August 17
o Semester Payments (2) No discount off tuition amount Due: August 17 & January 4
o Monthly Payments (10) No discount off tuition amount Due: 25th of each month

(or the first school day after the 25™ if it falls on a weekend)

Payment can be sent to the school with your child, mailed to the school office, dropped off in the school office, or
paid online (tuition invoices will be sent via email).

If payments are late, the school reserves the right to issue a late fee. If an account becomes delinquent, the school
reserves the right to financially withdraw any student(s) until outstanding payment has been made.

ARDDITIONAL FEES:

The following possible fees will be detailed separately by student, according to his grade level, classes, and
participation.

o Sports Fee (invoiced when participation is validated for each sport season)

o Extra-Curricular Fee (Field Trips, etc.)

« Kindergarten Graduation Fee

o Senior Graduation Fee

« Standardized Testing Fee

These fees will be invoiced to each family at the applicable times within the school year; please do not pay in
advance. They are non-refundable.
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TUITION AND FEES WORKSHEET <2020-2021

Please complete and sign this form and return it to the school office with your registration fee.

FAMILY INFORMATION

Please select one:
[J HBC Tithing [] Non HBC Tithing

Please print legibly:
PARENT 1 First and Last Name:
PARENT 2 First and Last Name:

STUDENT 1 First and Last Name: Grade:
STUDENT 2 First and Last Name: Grade:
STUDENT 3 First and Last Name: Grade:
STUDENT 4  First and Last Name: Grade:
STUDENT S First and Last Name: Grade:

PAYMENT OPTION:

Please select one:
[ ] FULL PAYMENT (2.5% discount off tuition)

Books/supplies, fees, and tuition for entire year
Due August 17

[ ] SEMESTER PAYMENTS (No discount off tuition)

Books/supplies and fees included with partial tuition in first payment, and the balance of tuition due with second payment
Due August 17 and January 4

[ ] MONTHLY PAYMENTS (No discount off tuition)

[] Books, all fees, and tuition combined and the total paid over 10 payments
Due 25th of each month (or the first school day after the 25th if it falls on a weekend)

[] Books and all fees paid immediately, and tuition paid over 10 payments
Due 25th of each month (or the first school day after the 25th if it falls on a weekend)

YEARBOOK FEE:

Please select one:
A minimum of 1 yearbook is required.
[] One yearbook is all we need.

] If you would like more than one, please indicate how many here:
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CONTACT INFORMATION: (for person paying the school bill)

Name:

Phone:

Email:

COMMITMENT STATEMENT:

L

the enrollment of my students.

Signature:
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Rev: 2/04/2020

academy@harvestbaptist.info

, understand that I will be responsible for all fees and tuition incurred with

Date:

224 Harvest Lane, Natrona Heights, PA 15065



HARVEST BAPTIST ACADEMY

"Equipping students to impact our world intellectually, socially, & spiritually”

HARVEST BAPTIST SERV-A-THON

2020-2021 School Year

Serv-A-Thon is the major fundraising campaign at Harvest Baptist Academy. The mission of Serv-A-Thon is to fill a
need of additional funding for the academy and academy programs as well as demonstrate the importance of serving
and giving back. Each participating family is required to return a list of potential sponsors. These sponsors will receive
a letter detailing Serv-A-Thon and a request for donations.

Serv-A-Thon kicks off at the end of September. In order to be prepared for the campaign, we are requesting that each
family return a minimum of ten (10) sponsor names and complete addresses. The deadline to return the list to the
academy is on or before Friday, July 17, 2020. Any family that meets the deadline will have the $250 fundraising fee
refund applied to their account.

Sponsor names and addresses can be sent electronically to secretary@harvestbaptist.info, sent by hard copy mail to
the address below, or handed in at the academy office.

Mail to: Serv-A-Thon
Harvest Baptist Academy
224 Harvest Lane
Natrona Heights, PA 15065
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